

1462 2022 CS Kulwinder Singh vs. Sarabjit Singh & ors.

Present.: Sh. Munish Mittal, Advocate for plaintiff.

Suit received by way of entrustment. Office report seen. Suit be registered. Even as per office report no caveat is pending. Along with suit an application under Order 39 Rule 1,2 CPC has also been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has not pressed the stay application at this stage and prayed for issuing notice. Therefore, notice of the suit and stay application be issued to defendants for 14.11.2022 through ordinary process as well as through RC/AD on filing of PF, RC and copies of plaint and application etc. Plaintiff is also directed to effect the service of defendants as per amended provisions of Order 7 Rule 9 CPC read with Rule 6 Chapter IX-B Vol.-V of High Court Rules and Orders by submitting prepared prescribed performa of the summons in duplicate duly counter signed by plaintiff along with as many as copies of plaint as there are defendants within three days from the date of order. Dasti process be also given if so desired.

Date of Order: 27.10.2022

(Bhavik, Stenographer G-III)

(Simran Singh), PCS
CJJD, Samana
(UID No.PB0372)