

1462 2022 Cs

Kulwinder Singh v. Sarabjit Singh

Present: Sh. Munish Mittal Adv Counsel for plaintiff.

Notice to defendants No.1 to 4 not received back. Let fresh notice to defendants No.1 to 4 be issued for 19.12.2022.

Notice issued to defendant No.5 received back with the report of refusal through. However, Sh.Lovely Garg Adv filed memo of appearance on behalf of defendant No.5. On request power of attorney and written statement on behalf of defendant No.5 be filed on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 14.11.2022.

(Yatin kumar, Stenographer G-III)

(Simran Singh), PCS
CJJD, Samana
(UID No.PB0372)