

Present: Shri Nitin Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri JS Bhullar, Advocate for respondent.

Reply not filed. Now, adjourned to 13.02.2023 for filing
reply.

Mayank Mehta
Stenographer Gr-III

Bagicha Singh (UID-PB0264)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Tarn Taran-06.01.2023