

Present: Shri Sanjay Gupta, Advocate for Decree Holder.
Judgment Debtor ex parte.

Summons issued to the Judgment Debtor received back served but he failed to turn up today in the Court despite repeated calls of the case. Accordingly, the Judgment Debtor is proceeded against ex parte. Now, warrant of attachment of Judgment Debtor be issued for 12.05.2023.

mayank mehta
stenographer-III

Bagicha Singh (UID-PB0264)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Tarn Taran-17.02.2023